Data Book Supplement
EMC
Components
Chokes for Power Lines
D Core Chokes (Eco Chokes)
B82731-M/-H
Chokes for Power Lines
D Core Chokes (Eco Chokes)

● Lead spacing 12,5 x 10 mm
Marking
Ordering code, rated current, rated inductance,
marks of conformity, manufacturer, date code
Approvals
Marks of conformity Standards
EN 60 9381)
UL 1283 1)
1) For 0,35 and 0,4 A in preparation
Chokes for Power Lines
D Core Chokes (Eco Chokes)
B82731-M
B82731-H
Siemens Matsushita Components 6.99 3
Dimensional drawing and pin configuration
vertical version      horizontal version
For further details refer to data book “EMC Components” 1996, page 179.
Technical data
Rated voltage VR 250 Vac/250 Vdc
Test voltage VP 1500 Vac, 2 s (line/line)
Rated current IR Referred to 50 Hz and 40 °C ambient temperature
Inductance tolerance – 30/+ 50 %
Weight approx. 7 g
Characteristics and ordering codes
IR LR LStray Rtyp Ordering code
A mH µH mΩ vertical version horizontal version
0,35 100 1000 4500 B82731-M2351-A30 B82731-H2351-A30
0,4   68   700 3000 B82731-M2401-A33 B82731-H2401-A33
0,5   47   470 2000 B82731-M2501-A30 B82731-H2501-A30
0,6   39   390 1500 B82731-M2601-A30 B82731-H2601-A30
0,7   27   270 1000 B82731-M2701-A30 B82731-H2701-A30
0,9   15   150   600 B82731-M2901-A30 B82731-H2901-A30
1,1   10   100   400 B82731-M2112-A30 B82731-H2112-A30
1,3     6,8     70   280 B82731-M2132-A30 B82731-H2132-A30
1,8     3,3     35   140 B82731-M2182-A30 B82731-H2182-A30
SSB1296-7
4
1 2
3